RESOLUTION NO. 36-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN <u>J. V. Staus</u> ON THE 5th DAY OF November, 1973.

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING APPRECIATION FOR THE SERVICE OF RONALD H. JANETZKE AS A MEMBER OF THE PERSONNEL APPEALS BOARD.

Whereas, Ronald H. Janetzke was appointed to the Personnel Appeals Board of the City of Centerville for the term ending December 31, 1974; and

Whereas, Ronald H. Janetzke has faithfully served as a member of said Board but has had to resign from said Board due to the fact that he has moved from the City of Centerville; and

Whereas, the Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of the citizens, wishes to express its appreciation to Ronald H. Janetzke for his service;

Now, therefore,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1.</u> That the Council of the City of Centerville, on behalf of itz citizens, hereby expresses its appreciation to Ronald H. Janetzke for his faithful service as a member of the Personnel Appeals Board.

PASSED this 5th day of November, 1973.

Paul C. Hoy, Mayor

ohn W. McIntire, Ji Deputy Mayor

Davi Hman

. V. Stone, Councilman

ATTEST:

50 marie Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ity of Centerville, Unio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 3(-7.3), passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 5th day of November, 1973.

Clerk of the Council

Charles A. McQueeney,

Russell E. Sweetman, Sr.

Councilman

Councilman